Hardy Frame® Panels - Standard Series
 HD Bolt 2 AB 3 Screw4,5 Screw 4,6 Single Use7 Bearing 8
Model Height Width Depth Weight Dia. Qty & Dia Qty at Qty at Template Plate
Number (in) (in) (in) (lbs.) (in) (in) Top (Ea) Bott (Ea) HFT HFBP
HF78x12 7/8 78 12 3-1/2 69 7/8 NA 7 7 HFT12 7/8 HFBP12 7/8
HF8x12 7/8 92-1/4 12 3-1/2 80 7/8 NA 6 6 HFT12 7/8 HFBP12 7/8
HF9x12 7/8 104-1/4 12 3-1/2 90 7/8 NA 5 5 HFT12 7/8 HFBP12 7/8
HF10x12 7/8 116-1/4 12 3-1/2 100 7/8 NA 5 5 HFT12 7/8 HFBP12 7/8

8) Hardy Frame Bearing Plates (HFBP) are used with 12”, 18” and 24” Panels when they are being installed on floor systems.
9) Custom height panels are available. For “S” series panels, Hardy Frame® Post (HFP) Saddle (HFS) and Base Extension (HFBX) refer to the product catalog.
MODEL NUMBERING
HF 9 X 18 7/8
	 	     HOLD DOWN BOLT DIAMETER (IN.)
	 	     ACTUAL WIDTH (IN.)
	 	     NOMINAL  HEIGHT (FT.)
	 	     Hardy Frame®
1-3/4
1-3/4
1-3/4 1-3/4
1-3/4
24
20-1/2
18
14-1/2
12
8-1/2
10-1/4 10-1/4
1-3/4
1-3/4
1-3/4
1-3/4 1-3/4
1-3/4
24
20-1/2
18
14-1/2
12
8-1/2
10-1/4 10-1/4
1-3/41-3/4
1-3/4
1-3/4 1-3/4
1-3/4
24
20-1/2
18
14-1/2
12
8-1/2
10-1/4 10-1/4
1-3/4
HFT SINGLE USE TEMPLATE RHFT REUSABLE TEMPLATE
HFBP BEARING PLATE
HFTK TEMPLATE KIT
WITH BOLT BRACE (HFBB) AND
T-RODS (HFTR) HFTR NOT
INCLUDED IN HFTK (KIT) HFBP INSTALLATION
12", 18",  24" BOLT SPACING
 HFT-CMU TEMPLATE FOR
6” WALLS ABOVE
8” CMU BLOCK
QR3-1-06
HOLE CHART
9˝
PANEL
HEIGHT
÷ 2
1˝
3˝ DIAMETER HOLE AT
18˝ AND 24˝ WIDE PANELS
4˝4˝
Upper half of Panel, up to
1” hole, 4” from edges,
1” from existing hole
HF PANEL
Hardy Frame® Brace Frames - Standard and “H” Series
HD Bolt 2 AB 3 Screw4,5 Screw 4,6 Single Use7 Use HFBP 8
Model Height Width Depth Weight Dia. Qty & Dia. Qty at Qty at Template on Floor
Number (in) (in) (in) (lbs) (in) (in) Top (Ea) Bott (Ea) HFT System?

9) Custom height brace frames are available. For “S” series brace frame, Hardy Frame® Post (HFP) Saddle (HFS) and Base Extension (HFBX) refer to the
    product catalog.
MODEL NUMBERING
HF 9 X 32
	 	     ACTUAL WIDTH (IN.)
	 	     NOMINAL  HEIGHT (FT.)
	 	     Hardy Frame®
MODEL NUMBERING
HF 9 X 32 H
	 	     “H” SERIES
	 	     ACTUAL WIDTH (IN.)
	 	     NOMINAL  HEIGHT (FT.)
	 	     Hardy Frame®
 HFT SINGLE USE TEMPLATE        RHFT REUSABLE TEMPLATE
1-3/4 32
166-1/4 6-1/4
1-3/4
1-3/4 48
10-1/4 12 12 10-1/4
1-3/4
1-3/4 64
14-1/4 16 16 14-1/4
1-3/4
1-3/4 80
1614-1/4 16 16 14-1/4
1-3/41-3/4
HFTK TEMPLATE KIT
BRACE FRAME BOLT SPACING
 HFT-CMU TEMPLATE FOR
6” WALLS ABOVE
8” CMU BLOCK
QR3-1-06
HF BRACE FRAME